TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK, AS AGENT		12/19/2018	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novaria Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	6300 Ridglea Place
Internal Address:	Suite 916
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Novaria Fastening Systems, LLC
Street Address:	6300 Ridglea Place
Internal Address:	Suite 916
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Fitz Aerospace, LLC
Street Address:	6300 Ridglea Place
Internal Address:	Suite 916
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	John Hassall, LLC
Street Address:	609 Cantiague Rock Rd # 1
City:	Westbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11590
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
900478590	TRADEMARK DEFL 006504 FDAME: 033

900478590

REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0324

Name:	Novaria Surfaces & Structures, LLC			
Street Address:	6300 Ridglea Place			
Internal Address:	Suite 916			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76116			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Weatherford Aerospace, LLC			
Street Address:	1020 E Columbia Street			
City:	Weatherford			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76086			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	V&M Aerospace, LLC			
Street Address:	14024 Avalon Blvd			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90061			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Novaria Component Solutions, LLC			
Street Address:	6300 Ridglea Place			
Internal Address:	Suite 916			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76116			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Ferco Aerospace Group, LLC			
Street Address:	291 Conover Drive			
City:	Franklin			
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	45005			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Ferco Tech, LLC			
Street Address:	291 Conover Drive			
City:	Franklin			
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	45005			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	L&E Engineering, LLC			
	TRADEMARK			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0325

Street Address:	254 N. Graham Rd
City:	Greenwood
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46143
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	GGF Acquire Co., LLC
Street Address:	36 Ferco Way
City:	Jamestown
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42629
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073390	FERCO AEROSPACE
Registration Number:	0554340	ESNA
Registration Number:	0574202	ELASTIC STOP
Registration Number:	0611674	
Registration Number:	0620669	
Registration Number:	0724118	
Registration Number:	0784259	THE RED NYLON RING OF RELIABILITY
Registration Number:	0819775	ESLOK
Registration Number:	1046680	COLLARLOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015318	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan	
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Novaria -- executed Trademark Release - Multiple Marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0326 source=Novaria -- executed Trademark Release - Multiple Marks#page2.tif source=Novaria -- executed Trademark Release - Multiple Marks#page3.tif source=Novaria -- executed Trademark Release - Multiple Marks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0327

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of December 19, 2018 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of January 4, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Secured Party and Novaria Holdings, LLC, Novaria Fastening Systems, LLC, Fitz Aerospace, LLC, John Hassall, LLC, Novaria Surfaces & Structures, LLC, Weatherford Aerospace, LLC, V&M Aerospace, LLC, Novaria Component Solutions, LLC, Ferco Aerospace Group, LLC, Ferco Tech, LLC, L&E Engineering, LLC and GGF Acquire Co., LLC (together, the "Debtors") and recorded on January 5, 2016 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5702, Frame 0618.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_15766808_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name:

Name Title:

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (15766808)

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Ferco

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
FERCO	85/274676	03/23/2011	4073390	12/20/2011	Ferco Tech,
AEROSPACE					LLC

ESNA

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Owner / Registrant	Goods
ESNA	0554340	Fitz Aerospace, LLC / MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions, L.L.C.	Nuts, bolts, clips, clamps, metal bushings, screws and metal brackets; and fastening units, namely, nuts and bolts, in combination with metal channels and/or brackets, and/or baskets for joining and fastening adjoining metallic parts
ELASTIC STOP	0574202	Fitz Aerospace, LLC / MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions, L.L.C.	Lock nuts
Red Collar Design	0611674	Fitz Aerospace, LLC / MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions, L.L.C.	Lock nuts
Red Collar Design	0620669	Fitz Aerospace, LLC / MacLean-Fogg Component Solutions, L.L.C.	Lock nuts

Detroit_15766808_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0330

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Owner / Registrant	Goods
Red Collar Design	0724118	Fitz Aerospace, LLC /	Lock nuts
		Elastic Stop Nut	
		Corporation of America	
The Red Nylon Ring of	0784259	Fitz Aerospace, LLC /	Lock nuts
Reliability and Design	0704237	Elastic Stop Nut	Lock nuts
		_	
the red types ring 🐧 at minimiting		Corporation of America	
ESLOK	0819775	Fitz Aerospace, LLC /	Self-locking and self-sealing
		Elastic Stop Nut	screw threaded devices
		Corporation of America	
COLLARLOK	1046680	Fitz Aerospace, LLC /	Fasteners
		Amerace Corporation	

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

Detroit_15766808_3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0331